## G.PULLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous) :: KURNOOL

## CIRCULAR

Date: 25.11.2014

## Sub: Fixation of revised fee structure for the academic years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16 – Reg

Ref: G.O.RT.No.465, Higher Education (EC-A2) Department, dated 24.11.2014

. . . .

Based on the recommendations of Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee (AFRC), the tuition fees for B.Tech course in G.Pulla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), Kurnool is fixed as Rs.62,700/- for the academic years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16 (block period of 3 years). The college has approached the Hon'ble High Court to reconsider the fee fixed to our college and the Court has directed the AFRC to reconsider it.

In compliance of the interim directions of the Court, the AFRC reconsidered the tuition fee and recommended to the Government the revised tuition fee of Rs.64,900/- (hike of Rs.2200/-). Accordingly, the Government has re-fixed the tuition fee through G.O.RT.No.465, Higher Education (EC-A2) Department, dated 24.11.2014 as Rs.64,900/-. Therefore, the college is entitled to collect the tuition fee @Rs.64,900/- from the students admitted in the block period of three years 2013-14, 2014-15 and 2015-16.

The present I B.Tech. students belonging to 2014-15 have already paid @Rs.64,900/-.

The present II B.Tech students admitted in 2013-14 have paid only Rs.62,700/- both in I B.Tech & II B.Tech. Hence, they are required to pay the difference amount of Rs.4,400/- (Rs.2200 x 2), which they must pay on or before 10.12.2014.

PRINCIPAL